

PATENT RECORDATIO

No.: 06-1775-0101

COVER SHEET 103354	001	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services - Please record the attached copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Richard H. Evans (2) Robert M. O'Brien (3) Rachael A. Spynda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s) October 17, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 1101 South Third Street City: Minneapolis , State: MN ZIP: 55415	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/550,451	0E SE	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Three	
Name: Andrew A. DeMaster	7 Total for (37 C F P 1 21(b) & 3 41). \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
1101 South Third Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Phone Number: <u>612-332-7371</u>	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 and credit any over payments to Deposit Account No.	
Fax Number: <u>612-375-7313</u>	50-2070 Deposit Account Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.	
Email Address: <u>patents@valspar.com</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers 8354 Expiration Date 03/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Date: December 18, 2006 Total number of many including a superior of the super		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

12/26/2006 DBYRNE 00000006 11550451

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0043 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Evans, et al.	
Application No./Patent No.: 11/550,451 Filed/Issue Date: October 18, 2006	
Entitled:	
Valspar Sourcing, Inc. , a <u>corporation</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partr	nership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame thereof is attached.	The assignment was recorded, or for which a copy
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above,	to the current assignee as follows:
From:	
2. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel, or for which a copy them.	
From:To:To:To:The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Offic Reel, or for which a copy the	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11	
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) mu Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the record 302.08]	st be submitted to Assignment ds of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assign	nee. December 18, 2006
Signature	Date
Andrew Ubel	612-375-7322
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number
Secretary	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0044

Docket: 06-1775

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Richard H. Evans, Robert M. O'Brien, and Rachael A. Spynda, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTAINERS AND METHODS OF COATING

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 11/550,451 Filed: 10/18/06 PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US06/60043 Filed: 10/18/06 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 60/727,734 Filed: 10/18/2005

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1101 South Third Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the above International Application and U. S. Non-Provisional Application when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0045

Assignment For: Non-BPA Dihydric Phenols	Page 2 of 2
Signature: Name: Richard H. Evans Address: 1801 St. James Place, Wexford, PA Citizenship: U.S.A.	10/17/06 Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto my office in PITTOBURGH,	set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at U.S.A., the
Notarial Seal Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2008 Member Bennsylvania Association Of John Stuffer Name: Robert M. O'Brien Address: 163 Ridge Road, Monongahela, P. Citizenship: U.S.A.	Notary Public 10/17/06 Date A 15063
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto my office in PMBULCH, day of OCTOBER	DA IICA the
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Excites June 14, 2008 Signature Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Name: Rachael A. Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA 1	Notary Public Notary Public 10/17/06 Date 5090
Citizenship: U.S.A. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto my office in	set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at DH, U.S.A., the , 2006
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2008	Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0046